ARCHIBALD William Miller

Born: 31 Dec 1857 Newton, Scotland
Died: 30 Jan 1948 (91) Upper Hutt, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William Archibald
Mother: Janet Miller 1835 -

Married: (1°) ?

ROBINSON Jessie

Born: c 1864 Calcross, Perthshire, Scotland
Died: 15 Apr 1904 (40) Halcombe, NZ
Buried: Terrace End cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father: John Robinson 1833 -

Mother: Janet Thompson 1838 -

Married: (2nd) 1 Apr 1906 Palmerston Nth, NZ
PAUL Mary Ann

Born: 29 Oct 1865 Hampshire, England
Died: 13 Nov 1950 (85) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:

Father: George Flemington Paul 1844 - 1920
Mother: Mary Ann Windlass 1835 - 1898
Married: (1) 21 Oct 1886 Wellington, NZ
Garard Frederick William

Born: c 1862 London, NZ

Died: 2 Oct 1937 (75) Hamilton, NZ
Buried:

Married: (2"9) 3 Mar 1926 Sth Taranaki, NZ
Linn Muriel Jane Isabel

Born: 25 Sep 1899 Stratford, NZ

Died: 26 May 1952 (53) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:
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Children:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Glen
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Thompson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Jessie Miller

16 Mar 1884 Midlothian, Scotland
Miller

16 Mar 1884 Midlothian, Scotland
William

11 Dec 1885 Midlothian, Scotland

4 Apr 1889 (4) Midlothian, Scotland
John Robertson (Jack)

c 1888 Midlothian, Scotland

10 Mar 1934 (46) Marton, NZ

WW1 Reserves

8 Oct 1913 Christchurch, NZ
Mary Florence Esther

4 Nov 1888 Christchurch, NZ

2 May 1943 (55) Wanganui, NZ

Wanganui, NZ cemetery

Jean Robertson (Jane)

8 Jun 1890 Midlothian, Scotland
1 Nov 1990 (100) Wanganui
1912
Arthur James
c 1882
25 Feb 1938 (56) Wanganui, NZ
Menzies Thompson
14 Jun 1892 Midlothian, Scotland
30 Jun 1974 (82) Wanganui

WW1, Cpl, Wellington Regiment



Married:

?

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Williams
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Archibald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Chase
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Garard
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Symonds
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Minnie Dorothy

Beatrice Gilroy

15 May 1894 Prestonpam, Scotland
5 Aug 1980 (86) Lower Hutt, NZ
16 Dec 1915 Levin, NZ
Richard Thomas
29 Nov 1886 Eltham, NZ
15 Oct 1950 (64) Lower Hutt

WW1 Reserves, 1916, 1917

Ethel
7 May 1898 Midlothian, Scotland
28 Aug 1975 (77) Auckland, NZ
1920

William D

George William
21 Jul 1887 Wellington
11 Jul 1972 (85)

WW1 & Ww2

25 Feb 1918 Ohau, NZ
Ada

16 Sep 1901 Ashurst, NZ

12 Jan 1981 (80) Hamiton, NZ



Garard

Walter Frank

Nelson, NZ
Masterton, NZ

Queensland, Aus
Masterton

Frederick Stephen Francis

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Outer Hebrides
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Levin, NZ

Halcombe
Ypres, Belgium

Born: 13 Jun 1888
Died: 9 Nov 1963 (75)
Buried:

WW1 Reserves
Married: 9 Nov 1910
Symonds Jane
Born: 24 Apr 1890
Died: 22 Nov 1978 (88)
Buried:
Garard
Born: 1 Mar 1890
Died: 30 May 1890 (0)
Buried:
Garard Frederick Charles
Born: 3 Mar 1892
Died: 31 Mar 1958 (66)
Buried:

WW1, amputated left arm
Married: 1 Mar 1916
MacDonald Mary
Born: c 1885
Died: 8 Feb 1963 (78)
Buried:
Garard Eva Louisa
Born: 13 Apr 1898
Died: 30 Sep 1993 (95)
Buried:
Married: (1) 12 Jul 1916
Symonds Robert
Born: 9 May 1894
Died: 5 Oct 1917 (23)
Buried:

WW1, Pvt Canterbury Regiment, KIA

Married: (2") 28 Sep 1925
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Palmerston Nth, NZ



Woolett Alfred Owen
Born: 13 Jul 1894
Died: 12 Feb 1977 (83)
Buried:

WW1 Reserves
Archibald Jessie
Born: 7 Apr 1906 or 19 Mar 1907
Died: 29 Nov 2002 (95/96)
Buried:
Married: 1930
Campbell Alexander
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Archibald Floria Paul
Born: 14 Sep 1905
Died: 29 Sep 2006 (101)
Buried:

Married: (1%

Henson Herbert
Born:

Died: 1961

Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1954

Galloway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

George Miller
c 1898
30 Jun 1968 (70)
New Plymouth, NZ cemetery
Property:
William Miller:
Railway Block 6, Lot 115
Mary Ann:

Railway Block 6, Lot 116
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Invercargil, NZ
Palmerston Nth, NZ

Mangatainoka, NZ
Matamata, NZ

New Plymouth, NZ

Glasgow, Scotland

1911 - 1919

1911 - 1919



NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

William Miller

1911 * Levin Ins Agent
1914 * Levin Ins Agent
1919 Marton Taxi Prop
1928 Marton Taxi Prop
1935 Marton Hall Prop
1938 Marton Hall Prop
1946 Marton Hall Prop
1949

* Cambridge St

Alexander Campbell

1928
1935
1972 Pakurangi Clerk
1978 East Coast Bay Clerk
1981 Pukekohe Retired
Herbert Hanson
1938
1946
1946
1949
1954 New Plymouth  Clerk
1957 New Plymouth Clerk
George Galloway
1963 New Plymouth Retired
1969
1972
1978
John Robertson
1919 Oakura Farmer
1919 Inglewood Taxi Prop
1928 Inglewood Mtr Driver
1928 Marton Mtr Driver
1935
1938
Arthur Thompson
1914
1919 Wanganui Labourer
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Mary Ann
Levin Married
Marton Married
Marton Married
Marton Married
Bulls Married

Feilding Married
New Plymouth Widow

Jessie
Marton Spinster
Marton Spinster

Pakurangi Married
E C Bay Married
Pukekohe Married

Floria
Te Awamutu Spinster
New Plymouth Spinster
Feilding Spinster

N P Spinster
NP Married
NP Married
NP Married
NP Widow
NP Widow
NP Widow
Mary
Oakura Married

Inglewood Married
Inglewood Married
Marton Married
Marton Widow
Marton Widow
Jean
Wanganui Married
Wanganui Married



1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1978
1981

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1911
1914
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935
1938
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Wanganui
Wanganui

Labourer
Labourer

Menzies Thompson

Weraroa
Inglewood
Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Castlecliff

Palmerston Nth

Wanganui
Castlecliff
Wanganui

Farmer
Motor Prop
Taxi Prop
Taxi Driver
Taxi Prop
Taxi Prop
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Richard Williams

Levin
Levin
Waitai
Levin
Oakura
Eltham
Marton
Marton
Marton
Petone
Petone

Farmer
Labourer
Farmer
Labourer
Farmer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Clerk
Clerk

William Chase

Marton
Marton
Marton

Wheelwright
Wheelwright
Wheelwright

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton
Castlecliff
PN
Wanganui
Castlecliff
Wanganui

Oakura
Eltham
Marton
Marton
Marton
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Marton
Marton
Marton
Marton

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Minnie

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Beatrice

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Housewife
Housewife

Ethel
Spinster
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919

1928
1935

1911
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Duncan/Douglas

Marton

Palmerston Nth

Howick

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Salesman
Traveller
Retired

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Frederick W Garard

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Kihikihi
Kihikihi
Kihikihi

Kihikihi

Cambridge

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Painter
Painter

George William

Waikanae
Ohau
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Dairy Farmer
Railway surfaceman
Railway surfaceman
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Labourer

Retired

Walter Frank

Ashurst
Ashurst
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Opaki
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Farm Lab
Farm Lab
Surfaceman
Surfaceman
NZ Railways
NZ Railways
NZ Railways
NZ Railways
NZ Railways
Retired

Marton Married
P N Married
Howick Married
Auckland Widow

Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married
Auckland Married

Mary Ann

Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Muriel
Kihikihi Married
Cambridge Married

Ada
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married
Hamilton Married

Jane
Ashurst Married
Ashurst Married
Kop. Married
Kop. Married
Opaki Married

Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married



1963
1972
1978

1919
1935
1946
1946
1949
1954
1957

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Masterton

Retired

Frederick Charles

Masterton
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

Manager

Mail Contractor
Mail Contractor
Baker

Baker

Baker

Retired

Alfred Woollett

Koputoroa
Ohau

Ohau

Nelson

Nelson

Nelson
Richmond
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Railway employee
Carrier
Carrier
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
State Hydro
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Masterton Married
Masterton Widow
Masterton Widow

Mary
Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Bulls Married
Eva
Marton Widow
Ohau Widow
Ohau Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Nelson Married
Richmond Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married
P N Married



