ARCHIBALD William Miller

Born:	31 Dec 1857	Newton, Scotland
Died:	30 Jan 1948 (91)	Upper Hutt, NZ
Buried:	Terrace End cemetery, Palme	erston Nth, NZ
Father: Mother:	William Archibald Janet Miller	1835 -

Married: (1st) ?

ROBINSON Jessie

<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:		Calcross, Perthshire, Scotland Halcombe, NZ erston Nth, NZ
<mark>Father:</mark> Mother:	John Robinson Janet Thompson	1833 - 1838 -
Married: (2	2nd) 1 Apr 1906	Palmerston Nth, NZ
PAUL	Mary Ann	
Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	29 Oct 1865 13 Nov 1950 (85)	Hampshire, England New Plymouth, NZ
Father: Mother:	George Flemington Paul Mary Ann Windlass	1844 - 1920 1835 - 1898
Married: (1 st) 21 Oct 1886	Wellington, NZ
Garard	Frederick Willia	am
Born: Died: Buried:	c 1862 2 Oct 1937 (75)	London, NZ Hamilton, NZ
Married: (2	2 nd) 3 Mar 1926	Sth Taranaki, NZ
Linn	Muriel Jane Isa	abel
Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	25 Sep 1899 26 May 1952 (53)	Stratford, NZ New Plymouth, NZ

Children:

Archibald Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	Jessie Miller 16 Mar 1884	Midlothian, Scotland
Archibald Born: <mark>Died:</mark> Buried:	Miller 16 Mar 1884	Midlothian, Scotland
Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	William 11 Dec 1885 4 Apr 1889 (4)	Midlothian, Scotland Midlothian, Scotland
Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	John Robertson c 1888 10 Mar 1934 (46) WW1 Reserves	(Jack) Midlothian, Scotland Marton, NZ
Married:	8 Oct 1913	Christchurch, NZ
Glen Born: Died:	Mary Florence I 4 Nov 1888 2 May 1943 (55)	Esther Christchurch, NZ Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Wanganui, NZ cemetery	Wanganai, N2
Buried: Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	, , ,	-
Archibald Born: Died:	Wanganui, NZ cemetery Jean Robertson 8 Jun 1890	(Jane) Midlothian, Scotland
Archibald Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Wanganui, NZ cemetery Jean Robertson 8 Jun 1890 1 Nov 1990 (100) 1912	(Jane) Midlothian, Scotland

Married:

<mark>?</mark> Born: Died: Buried:	Minnie Dorothy	
Archibald Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Beatrice Gilroy 15 May 1894 5 Aug 1980 (86)	Prestonpam, Scotland Lower Hutt, NZ
Married:	16 Dec 1915	Levin, NZ
Williams Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Richard Thomas 29 Nov 1886 15 Oct 1950 (64) WW1 Reserves, 1916, 1917	s Eltham, NZ Lower Hutt
Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	Ethel 7 May 1898 28 Aug 1975 (77)	Midlothian, Scotland Auckland, NZ
Married:	1920	
Chase Born: Died: Buried:	William D	
Garard Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	George William 21 Jul 1887 11 Jul 1972 (85) WW1 & WW2	Wellington
Married:	25 Feb 1918	Ohau, NZ
Symonds Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Ada 16 Sep 1901 12 Jan 1981 (80)	Ashurst, NZ Hamiton, NZ

Garard Born: Died:	Walter Frank 13 Jun 1888 9 Nov 1963 (75)	Nelson, NZ Masterton, NZ
Buried:	WW1 Reserves	
Married:	9 Nov 1910	
Symonds Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Jane 24 Apr 1890 22 Nov 1978 (88)	Queensland, Aus Masterton
Garard Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Frederick Steph 1 Mar 1890 30 May 1890 (0)	nen Francis Wellington, NZ Wellington, NZ
Garard Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Frederick Charl 3 Mar 1892 31 Mar 1958 (66) WW1, amputated left arm	es Wellington, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married:	1 Mar 1916	Wellington, NZ
MacDonal Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	d Mary c 1885 8 Feb 1963 (78)	Outer Hebrides Palmerston Nth, NZ
Garard Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Eva Louisa 13 Apr 1898 30 Sep 1993 (95)	Wellington, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: (1	st) 12 Jul 1916	Levin, NZ
Symonds Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Robert 9 May 1894 5 Oct 1917 (23) WW1, Pvt Canterbury Regime	Halcombe Ypres, Belgium ent, KIA
Married: (2	nd) 28 Sep 1925	Palmerston Nth, NZ

Woolett Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	Alfred Owen 13 Jul 1894 12 Feb 1977 (83) WW1 Reserves	Invercargil, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	Jessie 7 Apr 1906 or 19 Mar 1907 29 Nov 2002 (95/96)	Mangatainoka, NZ Matamata, NZ
Married:	1930	
Campbell Born: Died: Buried:	Alexander	
Archibald Born: Died: Buried:	Floria Paul 14 Sep 1905 29 Sep 2006 (101)	
Married: (1	st)	
Henson Born:	Herbert	
Died: Buried:	1961	New Plymouth, NZ
<mark>Married:</mark> (2	nd) 1954	
Galloway Born: Died: Buried:	George Miller c 1898 30 Jun 1968 (70) New Plymouth, NZ cemetery	Glasgow, Scotland
Property:		
William Mi	iller:	
Railway Blo	ock 6, Lot 115	1911 - 1919
Mary Ann:		
Railway Blo	ock 6, Lot 116	1911 - 1919

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

William Miller 1911 * Levin Ins Agent				Mary Ann	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	* Levin * Levin Marton Marton Marton Marton Marton * Cambridg	Ins A Taxi Taxi Hall I Hall I Hall I	gent Prop Prop Prop Prop	Levin Marton Marton Marton Bulls Feilding New Plymo	Married Married Married Married Married Married outh Widow
	Cambridg				
1928 1935	Alexa	andeı	^r Campbell	Marton Marton	Jessie Spinster Spinster
1972 1978 1981	Pakurangi East Coast I Pukekohe	,	Clerk	Pakurangi E C Bay Pukekohe	Married Married Married
Herbert Hanson				Floria	
1938 1946 1946 1949 1954 1957	New Plymou New Plymou		Clerk Clerk	Te Awamut New Plymo Feilding N P N P N P	tu Spinster outh Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married
	Geor	ge Ga	alloway		
1963 1969 1972 1978	New Plymou	uth	Retired	N P N P N P N P	Married Widow Widow Widow
	John	Robe	ertson		Mary
1919 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938	Oakura Inglewood Inglewood Marton Arthu	ur Th	Farmer Taxi Prop Mtr Driver Mtr Driver ompson	Oakura Inglewood Inglewood Marton Marton Marton	Married Married Married Widow Widow Jean
1914 1919	Wanganui		Labourer	Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married

1928 1935 1938 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1978 1981	Wanganui Wanganui	Labourer Labourer	Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Menzies T	hompson		Minnie
1914	Weraroa	Farmer		
1919	Inglewood	Motor Prop		
1928	Marton	Taxi Prop	Marton	Married
1935	Marton	Taxi Driver	Marton	Married
1938	Marton	Taxi Prop	Marton	Married
1949	Marton	Taxi Prop	Marton	Married
1954	Castlecliff	Retired	Castlecliff	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	P N	Married
1963 1969	Wanganui Castlecliff	Retired Retired	Wanganui Castlecliff	Married Married
1909	Wanganui	Retired	Wanganui	Married
1)/2	Waligalia	Kethed	wanganar	Harrica
	Richard W	/illiams		Beatrice
1911	Levin	Farmer		Beatrice
1911	Levin Levin	Farmer Labourer		Beatrice
1911 1914	Levin Levin Waitai	Farmer Labourer Farmer		Beatrice
1911 1914 1914	Levin Levin Waitai Levin	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer	Oplauro	
1911 1914 1914 1919	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Farmer	Oakura	Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer	Eltham	Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer	Eltham Marton	Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Eltham Marton Marton	Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Eltham Marton Marton Marton	Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Eltham Marton Marton	Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969 1972	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969 1972	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife Housewife
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969 1972 1978	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife Housewife
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969 1972	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife Housewife
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957 1969 1972 1978	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk Clerk	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife Housewife Housewife
1911 1914 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1969 1972 1972 1978	Levin Levin Waitai Levin Oakura Eltham Marton Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Marton	Farmer Labourer Farmer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Clerk Clerk Clerk Wheelwright	Eltham Marton Marton Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone Marton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Housewife Housewife Ethel Spinster Married

Duncan/Douglas

1946	Marton	Salesman	Marton	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Traveller	ΡN	Married
1954	Howick	Retired	Howick	Married
1954			Auckland	Widow
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married

Frederick W Garard

1896	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1905/06	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1911	Kihikihi	Painter		
1914	Kihikihi	Painter		
1919	Kihikihi	Painter		
			Muri	el
1928	Kihikihi	Painter	Kihikihi	Married
1935	Cambridge	Painter	Cambridge	Married

George William

Waikanae	Dairy Farmer		
Ohau	Railway surfaceman		
Hamilton	Railway surfaceman	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Farmer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Labourer	Hamilton	Married
Hamilton	Retired	Hamilton	Married
		Hamilton	Married
		Hamilton	Married
	Ohau Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	OhauRailway surfacemanHamiltonRailway surfacemanHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmer	OhauRailway surfacemanHamiltonRailway surfacemanHamiltonRailway surfacemanHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonFarmerHamiltonHamiltonHamiltonHamiltonHamiltonRetiredHamiltonHamilton

Walter Frank

Walter Frank			Jane	
1911	Ashurst	Farm Lab	Ashurst	Married
1914	Ashurst	Farm Lab	Ashurst	Married
1919	Koputaroa	Surfaceman	Kop.	Married
1928	Koputaroa	Surfaceman	Kop.	Married
1935	Opaki	NZ Railways	Opaki	Married
1938	Masterton	NZ Railways	Masterton	Married
1946	Masterton	NZ Railways	Masterton	Married
1949	Masterton	NZ Railways	Masterton	Married
1954	Masterton	NZ Railways	Masterton	Married
1957	Masterton	Retired	Masterton	Married

Mary Ann

Ada

1963 1972 1978	Masterton	Retired	Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Widow Widow
1010	Frederick Charles		Mary	
1919 1935	Masterton Bulls	Manager Mail Contractor	Bulls	Married
1935	Bulls	Mail Contractor	Bulls	Married
1946	Bulls	Baker	Bulls	Married
1940	Bulls	Baker	Bulls	Married
1954	Bulls	Baker	Bulls	Married
1957	Bulls	Retired	Bulls	Married
Alfred Woollett			Eva	
1919	Koputoroa	Railway employee	Marton	Widow
1928	Ohau	Carrier	Ohau	Widow
1935	Ohau	Carrier	Ohau	Married
1938	Nelson	Labourer	Nelson	Married
1946	Nelson	Labourer	Nelson	Married
1949	Nelson	Labourer	Nelson	Married
1954	Richmond	State Hydro	Richmond	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	ΡN	Married
1978			ΡΝ	Married
1981			ΡΝ	Married